

Dear editor and reviewers,

Thanks for the constructive comments and suggestions to our manuscript. We have revised our manuscript according to the comments and will provide some profiles which is necessary. We hope that the revisions in the manuscript and our accompanying responses will be sufficient to make our manuscript suitable for publication World Journal of Clinical Cases.

Yours sincerely,

Fan Wufeng

Address: Department of Pancreatic-Biliary Surgery, First Hospital of China Medical University, Shenyang 110001, China.

Email:liuzhecmu@126.com

#### **Responses to the comments of Reviewer #1( Reviewer's code: 02510721)**

- Comment 1: In the Case-Report should be added the postoperative evolution and the possible use of the postoperative chemotherapy and its rational base and in case, this part can be more developed in the Discussion.

**Author response:** we added the possible use drugs for postoperative chemotherapy in the discuss according to the present clinical drugs application in the patients with liposarcoma with operation.

- Comment 2: In the Abstract- Case Report should be clarified the sentence “the patient received splenectomy of pancreatic tail”: it's not clear.

**Author response:** we have changed the name of operation as “ distal pancreatectomy with splenectomy”, and it's confused if we need to explain the process of the operation. Thank you for your revision.

#### **Responses to the comments of Reviewer #2( Reviewer's code: 03704412)**

- Comment 1: some IHC images will be useful for various markers analyzed.

**Author response:** we provide all IHC images in the affix.

- Comment 2: The authors should discuss more why the case in unique and interesting.

**Author response:** we have already indicated that the case is the 7<sup>th</sup> pancreatic liposarcoma reported in English and we expanded on the process to confirm the tumor is liposarcoma and comes from pancreas. Our entry point is to make sure that every piece of evidence is convincing. The process is the most important part to make readers be interested in the manuscript.

- Comment 3: Any data showing MDM2 protein expression in the tumors?

**Author response:** we provide some literatures that can confirm the MDM2 protein expression in the tumors in the affix.

#### **Responses to the comments of editor**

We revised the format of the manuscript according to the comments of editor, and we

provide the language certificate by professional English language editing company as well as the audio file in affix.